
Pr
og

ra
m

m
a 

R
eg

io
na

le
 p

er
 l'

ed
ilz

ia
 R

es
id

en
zi

al
e 

Pu
bb

lic
a 

20
07

 - 
20

09
G

ra
du

at
or

ia
 d

eg
li 

IN
TE

R
VE

N
TI

 D
ES

TI
N

A
TI

 A
LL

A
 L

O
C

A
ZI

O
N

E 
A

 C
A

N
O

N
E 

C
O

N
C

ER
TA

TO
, I

N
IZ

IA
TI

VA
 D

EN
O

M
IN

A
TA

 "
VA

R
IA

N
TE

 U
R

B
A

N
IS

TI
C

A
 C

O
N

TR
O

 L
O

C
A

ZI
O

N
E"

 
(B

an
do

 d
i c

on
co

rs
o 

di
 c

ui
 a

ll'
al

le
ga

to
 B

 a
lla

 D
G

R
 n

. 1
56

7/
20

09
)

D
is

po
ni

bi
lit

à 
fin

an
zi

ar
ia

: €
 8

.5
00

.0
00

,0
0

C
od

ic
e 

Fi
sc

al
e

C
on

tri
bu

to
C

on
tri

bu
to

C
om

un
e

P
ro

v.
R

ic
hi

es
to

O
pe

ra
to

re
P

ro
gr

am
m

a
a)

b)
c)

d)
e)

 1
e)

 2
f)

g)
h)

i)
j)

k)
l)

A
ss

eg
na

to
 

A
.T

.E
.R

. d
i V

er
on

a
00

22
36

40
23

6
S

. P
ie

tro
 in

 C
ar

ia
no

V
R

8
24

0.
00

0,
00

€ 
 

S
I

S
I

x
x

x
x

x
x

x
x

x
x

5
50

24
0.

00
0,

00
A

.T
.E

.R
. d

i V
er

on
a

00
22

36
40

23
6

C
as

te
l d

'A
zz

an
o

V
R

24
72

0.
00

0,
00

€ 
 

S
I

S
I

x
x

x
x

x
x

x
x

x
5

47
72

0.
00

0,
00

A
.T

.E
.R

. d
i V

er
on

a
00

22
36

40
23

6
V

er
on

a
V

R
32

96
0.

00
0,

00
€ 

 
S

I
S

I
x

x
x

x
x

x
x

x
x

5
42

*5
40

.0
00

,0
0

Im
p.

 B
el

lu
cc

o 
C

os
tru

zi
on

i S
as

 d
i B

el
lu

cc
o 

C
la

ud
io

 &
 C

. d
i R

ov
ol

on
 (P

D
)

03
19

32
30

27
7

C
hi

og
gi

a
V

E
24

72
0.

00
0,

00
€ 

 
S

I
S

I
x

x
x

x
x

x
x

x
x

42
72

0.
00

0,
00

Im
p.

 C
av

az
za

na
 F

ra
nc

o 
&

 C
. S

as
 d

i T
rib

an
o

00
59

73
40

28
0

R
ov

ig
o

R
O

25
75

0.
00

0,
00

€ 
 

S
I

S
I

x
x

x
x

x
x

x
x

5
39

75
0.

00
0,

00
Im

p.
 E

di
l T

e.
 C

o.
 S

rl 
di

 V
er

on
a

03
34

30
60

23
6

V
er

on
a

V
R

20
60

0.
00

0,
00

€ 
 

S
I

S
I

x
x

x
x

x
x

x
x

5
39

60
0.

00
0,

00
 A

.T
.I.

 P
es

tri
no

 / 
Im

p.
 E

di
l T

e.
 C

o 
S

rl 
- V

er
on

a
03

34
30

60
23

6
V

er
on

a
V

R
16

48
0.

00
0,

00
€ 

 
S

I
S

I
x

x
x

x
x

x
x

x
5

39
48

0.
00

0,
00

Im
p.

 C
av

az
za

na
 F

ra
nc

o 
&

 C
. S

as
 d

i T
rib

an
o

00
59

73
40

28
0

V
ill

af
ra

nc
a 

P
ad

ov
.

P
D

25
75

0.
00

0,
00

€ 
 

S
I

S
I

x
x

x
x

x
x

x
x

5
37

75
0.

00
0,

00
Im

p.
 F

.ll
i P

ac
ca

gn
an

 S
pA

 d
i P

on
za

no
 V

en
et

o 
(T

V
)

03
16

48
70

26
7

M
og

lia
no

 V
en

et
o

TV
10

30
0.

00
0,

00
€ 

 
S

I
S

I
x

x
x

x
x

x
x

x
5

34
30

0.
00

0,
00

C
oo

p.
 C

on
so

rz
io

 p
er

 l'
E

di
l. 

R
es

id
. V

en
et

a 
- C

.E
.R

.V
. S

C
pA

 d
i V

en
ez

i a
00

72
76

70
27

5
C

hi
og

gi
a

V
E

30
90

0.
00

0,
00

€ 
S

I
S

I
x

x
x

x
x

x
23

90
0.

00
0,

00
TO

T.
21

4
6.

42
0.

00
0,

0 0
TO

T.
6.

00
0.

00
0,

00

Le
ge

nd
a

 =
 P

rio
rit

à 
no

n 
ric

on
os

ci
ut

a;

*
Fi

na
nz

ia
m

en
to

 ri
do

tto
 (p

un
to

 6
.1

. d
el

 b
an

do
 d

i c
on

co
rs

o 
ap

pr
ov

at
o 

co
n 

D
.G

.R
. n

. 1
56

7/
20

09
).

R
IC

H
IE

D
E

N
TE

P
un

te
gg

io
 d

i p
rio

rit
à 

A
TT

R
IB

U
IT

I D
A

LL
'U

FF
U

C
IO

To
t. 

pu
nt

i 
D

IC
H

IA
R

A
TI

N
r. 

al
lo

gg
i 

U
bi

ca
zi

on
e 

in
te

rv
en

to
R

eq
ui

si
ti


